� reducing or refinancing existing debt, which includes $200,000,000 aggregate principal amount of
7.2% subordinated notes of M&T due July 1, 2007;

� investments by M&T;

� investing in, or extending credit to, our subsidiaries;

� possible acquisitions; and

� stock repurchases.

Pending such use, we may temporarily invest the net proceeds. The precise amounts and timing of the application of
proceeds will depend upon our funding requirements and the availability of other funds.

Based upon our historical and anticipated future growth and our financial needs, we will from time to time engage in
additional financings of a character and amount that we determine as the need arises.

Edgar Filing: M&T BANK CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 18

S-9

Edgar Filing: M&T BANK CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION OF M&T

The following table sets forth the unaudited capitalization of M&T and its consolidated subsidiaries as of March 31,
2007 on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of the Notes. This table should be read in
conjunction with the financial statements of M&T and its subsidiaries incorporated by reference herein.

As of March 31, 2007
Actual As Adjusted

(Dollars in
thousands � unaudited)

LONG-TERM DEBT
Senior notes:
5.375% due 2012 offered hereby $ � $ 300,000
6.5% due 2008(a) 29,479 29,479
Subordinated notes of M&T(b):
7.2% due 2007 201,596 201,596
6.875% due 2009 103,497 103,497
Subordinated notes of M&T Bank(c):
8% due 2010(d) 126,693 126,693
3.85% Fixed Rate/Floating Rate due 2013 399,914 399,914
5.585% Fixed Rate/Floating Rate due 2020(e) 353,101 353,101
5.629% Fixed Rate/Floating Rate due 2021 500,000 500,000
Junior subordinated debentures associated with preferred capital securities
of(f):
M&T Capital Trust I � 8.234% due 2027 154,640 154,640
M&T Capital Trust II � 8.277% due 2027 103,093 103,093
M&T Capital Trust III � 9.25% due 2027 68,303 68,303
First Maryland Capital I � 3-month LIBOR + 100 bps due 2027 143,789 143,789
First Maryland Capital II � 3-month LIBOR + 85 bps due 2027 141,488 141,488
Allfirst Asset Trust � 3-month LIBOR + 143 bps due 2029 101,835 101,835
Advances from Federal Home Loan Banks 3,602,285 3,602,285
Agreements to repurchase securities 1,625,001 1,625,001
Other 9,595 9,595

TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT $ 7,664,309 $ 7,964,309

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Preferred stock ($1 par value, 1,000,000 shares authorized, none outstanding) � �
Common stock ($.50 par value, 250,000,000 shares authorized,
120,396,611 shares issued) 60,198 60,198
Common stock issuable (83,676 shares) 4,739 4,739
Additional paid-in capital 2,887,623 2,887,623
Retained earnings 4,553,630 4,553,630
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), net (36,167) (36,167)
Treasury stock � common, at cost (11,389,808 shares) (1,216,839) (1,216,839)

Edgar Filing: M&T BANK CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 20

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY 6,253,184 6,253,184

TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $ 13,917,493 $ 14,217,493

(a) These notes were issued by Keystone Financial Mid-Atlantic Funding Corp., a wholly-owned subsidiary of
M&T, and are guaranteed by M&T as a result of its acquisition of Keystone Financial Inc. on October 5, 2000.
Amount is net of unamortized purchase accounting adjustments of $(0.5) million.

(b) M&T assumed these notes in connection with its acquisition of Allfirst on April 1, 2003. Amount is net of
unamortized purchase accounting adjustments of $5.1 million.

(c) Amount is net of unamortized discounts of $(0.1) million.

(d) As a result of hedging activities, amount reflects a $10.5 million reduction to recognize changes in the fair value
of the notes.

(e) Amount reflects a $56.3 million reduction to recognize premium paid to exchange a portion of the 8% notes due
2010 in December 2005.

(f) Net of unamortized purchase accounting adjustments of $(21.0) million.